V
al
id
at
io
n
of
 p

4.1.3 Refer to Figure 3 for a general description of Heli-Coil insert and Twinsert assemblies.
4.1.4 Lubricant/cutting fluid (e.g., Relton A-9).
Figure 1 - MS Screw Thread Insert Part Number Breakdown
INSERT TYPE
MS21209 = Standard screwlock
THREAD SERIES
C = Unified National Coarse
F = Unified National Fine
THREAD SIZE
CODE DIA UNC UNF
 04 0.112" 4-40 or .112-40 ---
06 0.138" 6-32 or .138-32 ---
08 0.164" 8-32 or .164-32 ---
1 0.190" 10-24 or .190-24 10-32 or .190-32
2 0.216" 12-24 or .216-24 ---
4 0.250" 1/4-20 or .250-20 1/4-28 or .250-28
5 0.3125 " 5/16-18 or .3125-18 5/16-24 or .3125-24
6 0.375" 3/8-16 or .375-16 3/8-24 or .375-24
7 0.4375" --- 7/16-20 or .4375-20
8 0.500" --- 1/2-20 or .500-20
9 0.5625" --- 9/16-18 or .5625-18
10 0.625" --- 5/8-18 or .625-18
NOMINAL LENGTH OF INSERT
10 = 1 x thread dia.
15 = 1.5 x thread dia.
20 = 2 x thread dia.
25 = 2.5 x thread dia.
30 = 3 x thread dia.
MS21209   C   04   15
Toronto (de Havilland)
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
PPS 2.12
Issue 12
Page 5 of 18
Figure 2 - Heli-Coil Part Number Break Down
INSERT TYPE
35 = Standard Size Screwlock
38 = Oversize Screwlock
23 = Twinsert Outer
46 = Twinsert Inner, Screwlock
THREAD SERIES
85 = Unified National Coarse
91 = Unified National Fine
THREAD SIZE
CODE DIA UNC UNF
 04 0.112" 4-40 or .112-40 ---
06 0.138" 6-32 or .138-32 ---
2 0.164" 8-32 or .164-32 ---
3 0.190" 10-24 or .190-24 10-32 or .190-32
1 0.216" 12-24 or .216-24 ---
 4 0.250" 1/4-20 or .250-20 1/4-28 or .250-28
5 0.3125" 5/16-18 or .3125-18 5/16-24 or .3125-24
6 0.375" 3/8-16 or .375-16 3/8-24 or .375-24
7 0.4375" --- 7/16-20 or .4375-20
8 0.500" --- 1/2-20 or .500-20
9 0.5625" --- 9/16-18 or .5625-18
10 0.625" --- 5/8-18 or .625-18
MATERIAL
C = Corrosion Resistant Steel
B = Phosphor Bronze
TANG
N = Notched Tang
 - = No Tang
INSERT LENGTH CODE (In thousandths of an inch)
THREAD 1 DIA 1 1/2 DIA 2 DIA 2 1/2 DIA 3 DIA
04 0112 0168 0224 0280 0336
06 0138 0207 0276 0345 0414
2 0164 0246 0328 0410 0492
3 0190 0285 0380 0475 0570
1 0219 0324 0432 0540 0648
4 0250 0375 0500 0625 0750
5 0312 0469 0625 0781 0938
6 0375 0562 0750 0938 1125